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FRIENDSHIP AWARD 

The pupils and staff are           

identifying acts of         

kindness  throughout the 

school. Our award winners 

this week are: 

Blossom: Maggie 

Apple:          Logan 

Juniper:  Teddy C 

Maple:        James         

Willow:    Joseph Mc       

Holly:        Ben      

Chestnut: Jake 

Mulberry:  Kian 

Redwood: Emily 

Rowan :      Anthony              

Cherry:   Frankie 

Our celebrations this week: Friday 15th September 2023 

• The children in Chestnut Class loved playing with Blue this week! 

• Well done to class Apple for achieving 100% attendance this week! 

• Redwood are celebrating James doing a great job of helping our 
gymnastics coach to show his friends in class what they needed to 
do.  

• Children in Mulberry Class have enjoyed a busy week. They have engaged in daily English and 
Maths sessions, practiced their fine motor skills during cutting exercises and Dough-Disco activities.      
Children learnt about taking-turns while playing games, participated in Gymnastics session with 
coach, and we have celebrated birthdays in our class twice this week!  

• Bella from Maple Class won our reading champion of the week for 
amazing phonics work and the class celebrated Sophia's birthday. 



CLASS OF THE WEEK  
JUNIPER 

 

  

In class Juniper this week we have enjoyed cafe role play making jam           
sandwiches. We also enjoyed our Food themed Say & Play decorating pizza   
boxes. We learned about home and focused on skills for life. The children had lots 
of fun bathing the dolls, sorting the kitchen out and exploring bedtime.  



PARENT INFORMATION  

This Weeks  

Attendance  

 % 

Blossom 79.0 

Apple 100.0 

Maple 97.0 

Juniper 98.0 

Willow 97.0 

Holly 87.0 

Chestnut 95.0 

Mulberry 95.0 

Redwood 71.1 

Rowan 88.0 

Whole School 89.3 

Holiday Dates 23/24 Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

October half term: Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas hols: Wednesday 20th December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

INSET DAY School Closed Friday 17th Nov Monday 20th November 3023 

February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter hols: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024 

May half term hols: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 24th July 2024  

SNACK MONEY 

Snack money is £1 per week, parents can pay for the term if they 

wish to do so. Please send in £1 each week or £6 to cover this 

term, thank you. 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Week commencing 18th Sept -Jeans for Genes 

week, children and staff can wear jeans for a 50p donation, if 

children wish to wear their own clothes that is fine. 

Wednesday 20th Sept—Barber in school, please call to 

book your child in, the cost is £5 per haircut- 

Friday 22nd Sept—own clothes day—60p donation 

Wednesday 27th Sept— photographer in school 

Tuesday 26th-Friday 29th Sept –Meet and Greet         

sessions 

Friday 29th Sept - MacMillan Coffee Afternoon - 

Please can we remind parents and carers of the importance of ensuring that your child is in 
school for the whole day. If your child needs to be collected early please can you  contact the 
school office beforehand.   

Important Notice: Attendance & Punctuality—Attendance is key to your child’s              

education. 

School will not authorise holidays in term time for any pupils. If your child will be absent from 

school it is important that you contact the school via telephone or the school App as soon as       

possible to report your child’s absence. Please also supply any appointment letters or cards. 


